PBAT-61 Cell Sensor
Installation & Operation Manual
V1.0
 PILOT (HENGQIN) CO., LTD.
珠海横琴派诺技术有限公司
Danger and warning!
This device can be installed only by professionals.
The manufacturer shall not be held responsible for any accident caused by the

node.
5
2.2 Order Information
Model： PBAT61
PBAT61-02 For 2V battery
 Real-time cell voltage
measurement
 Internal resistance
measurement on line
 Negative pole temperature
measurement
 DL-BUS Communication
PBAT61-12 For 12V battery
 Real-time cell voltage
measurement
 Internal resistance
measurement on line
 Negative pole temperature
measurement
 DL-BUS Communication
PBAT61-02-B For 2V battery
 Real-time cell voltage
measurement
 Internal resistance
measurement on line
 Negative pole temperature
measurement
 DL-BUS Communication
 Balancing function
6
PBAT61-02-B For 12V battery
 Real-time cell voltage
measurement
 Internal resistance
measurement on line
 Negative pole temperature
measurement
 DL-BUS Communication
 Balancing function
7
2.3 Power Supply
PBAT61-2 is supplied by the battery with the range from DC 1.6~2.6V,
Power loss when working is less than＜200mW, and power loss when
dormancy is less than＜12mW.
PBAT61-12 is supplied by the battery with the range from DC 7.5~15.6V ,
Power loss when working is less than＜125mW, and power loss when